Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Docket No. 066629-004 Assignment No. 2 of 3 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ASML US, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: ASML US, Inc.
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2356744 2356745 2356746
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Nieberding	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved;
Internal Address: Thompson Hine LLP	7, Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00
Street Address: 2000 Courthouse Plaza NF 10 West Second Street	 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: Dayton	8. Payment Information:
State: Ohio Zip: 45402	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>513-352-6719</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 20-0809
Fax Number: 513-241-4771	Authorized User Name Minhael I Nichardine
Email Address: mike.nleherding@thompsonbine.com. 9. Signature:	
Signature	2/ 30 /2006 Date
Michael J. Nieberding Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover \$5

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ASM LITHOGRAPHY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"ASML US, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ASML US, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ASML US, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2180962

020809222

3294667 8100M

DATE: TRADEMARK

REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0592

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:15 AM 12/31/2002 020809222 - 3294667

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ASM LITHOGRAPHY, INC.

AND

ASML US, LLC

INTO

ASML US, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (a) ASM Lithography, Inc., a corporation which is incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware;
- (b) ASML US, LLC, a limited liability company which is organized under the laws of the state of Delaware; and
- (b) ASML US, Inc., a corporation which is incorporated under the laws of Delaware.
- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent business entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and subsection (b) of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is ASML US, inc.
- 4. That the Certificate of Incorporation of ASML US, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is ASML US, Inc., 8555 South River Parkway, Tempe, AZ 85284.

QDPfDX\130429.20108\1698883.2

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0593

- 6. That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent business entity.
- 7. That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m..on December 31, 2002.

Dated: December 31, 2002.

ASML US, INC.

/s/ Robert Roelofs
Robert Roelofs, Secretary

QBPHX\130429.20108\1698883.2

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/21/2006 REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0594